

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No: A.S.Nos.376 and 397 of 2017

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	08.12.2025	<p><u>BRMR, J</u></p> <p>Matter is listed for the first time.</p> <p><u>I.A.No.2 of 2022</u></p> <p>None appears for the petitioners.</p> <p>For counter of respondent Nos.1 to 4 – appellants and for counter of respondent Nos.5 to 12 – plaintiffs.</p> <p>It is mentioned in the cause title of the application that respondent Nos.13 to 180 are not necessary parties to the appeal suit.</p> <p>List on 31.12.2025.</p> <p><u>A.S.Nos.376 and 397 of 2017</u></p> <p>List on 31.12.2025.</p> <p>Meanwhile, Registry is directed to call for the records from the learned Trial Court.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><u>BRMR,J</u></p> <p>Dua</p>	